

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 1756 of 2023

(Sushma Kumari & Ors. Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Avilash Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp. : Mr. Jai Prakash, AAG-IA

Ms. Chaitali Ch. Sinha, AC to AAG-IA

M/s. Sanjoy Piprawall, Prince Kumar,

Rakesh Ranjan, **Advocates**

03/09.08.2023 As prayed, list this case after six weeks, to enable the respondents to file their respective counter-affidavits.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal