

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 1756 of 2023

Sushma Kumari & Others.	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Others.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Avilash Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
	: Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

07/22nd April 2024

- 1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
- 2. Post this case on 29th July 2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Aditi